Scott Munter
Executive Director, SRIA
The information presented by the Steel Reinforcement Institute of Australia in this
presentation has been prepared for general information only and does not in any
way constitute recommendations or professional advice. While every effort has
been made and all reasonable care taken to ensure the accuracy of the information
contained in this presentation, this information should not be used or relied upon for
any specific application without investigation and verification as to its accuracy,

MPa
Durability
classType Designation grade
Bar plain to AS/NZS 4671 R250N 250 N
Bar deformed to AS/NZS 4671
D500L (fitments
only) 500 L
D500N 500 N
Welded mesh, plain, deformed and
indented to AS/NZS 4671
D500L 500 L
D500N 500 N
Stainless steel plain bar to EN 10088-5
(see Notes 2 and 3) 250 250 N
Stainless steel ribbed bar to BS 6744
(see Notes 2 and 3) 500 650 N
Note 2  Physical and mechanical properties in accordance with BS 6744
and EN 10088-5 and chemical composition conforming with
1.4311, 1.4162, 1.4362, 1.4462, 1.4404 or 1.4429 to EN 10088-1
Note 3  Stainless steel bars to BS 6744 and EN 10088-5 are deemed to
comply with Ductility Class N in accordance with AS/NZS 4671
Major Changes:
 1993 Guide is now a mandatory Standard
 Concrete Pavements
Traffic
Minimum
base
thickness
mm
Minimum
concrete
grade
Alternative 1
unreinforced
Alternative 2
reinforced
Alternative 3
reinforced
Maximum
control joint
spacing
m
Minimum
reinforcing
mesh
Maximum
control joint
spacing
m
Minimum
reinforcing
mesh
Maximum
control joint
spacing
m
Minimum
reinforcing
mesh
Pedestrian only 75 N20 2.0 1.5 ‐ N/A N/A N/A N/A
Pedestrians and
light vehicles 100 N20
N25 2.0 1.5 ‐ 3 2 F52 SL 62 6 4.5 F62 SL 72
Pedestrians and
commercial
vehicles
150 N25
N32 2 ‐ 4 F72 SL 82 6 4.5 SL 82
Table 5.2 Concrete Base Parameters (changes highlighted)
Reinforcement